
Undergraduate Cost of Attendance I 2026-2027 
COMMUTER STUDENT (dependent)

1 
Semester

2  
Semesters

3 
Semesters

5 week 
Module

Early 
Start

7.5 week 
Module

Tuition (undergraduate) $8,700 $17,400 $26,100 $4,350 $1,920 $4,350 
Fees 900 1,800 2,700 450 0 450
Instructional Resource 
Fee

200 400 600 100 0 100

Books and Supplies 100 200 300 50 100 50
Living Expense:

Food 1,500 3,000 4,500 500 300 750
Housing 1,600 3,200 4,800 533 320 800

Transportation 500 1,000 1,500 167 100 250
Loan Fees 250 500 750 83 50 125
Personal/Misc. 2,200 4,400 6,600 733 440 1,100
TOTAL $15,950  $31,900 $47,850 $6,966 $3,230 $7,975
 

COMMUTER STUDENT (independent)
1 

Semester
2  

Semesters
3 

Semesters
5 week 
Module

Early 
Start

7.5 week 
Module

Tuition (undergraduate) $8,700 $17,400 $26,100 $4,350 $1,920 $4,350 
Fees 900 1,800 2,700 450 0 450
Instructional Resource 
Fee

200 400 600 100 0 100

Books and Supplies 100 200 300 50 100 50
Living Expense:

Food 1,500 3,000 4,500 500 300 750
Housing 2,800 5,600 8,400 933 560 1,400  

Transportation 500 1,000 1,500 167 100 250
Loan Fees 250 500 750 83 50 125
Personal/Misc. 2,200 4,400 6,600 733 440 1,100
TOTAL $17,150 $34,300 $51,450 $7,366 $3,470 $8,575 
 

DORMITORY
1 

Semester
2  

Semesters
3 

Semesters
5 week 
Module

August 
Bridge

7.5 week 
Module

Tuition (undergraduate) $8,700 $17,400  $26,100 $4,350 $1,920 $4,350
Fees 900 1,800 2,700 450 0 450
Instructional Resource 
Fee

200 400 600 100 0 100

Books and Supplies 100 200 300 50 100 225
Living Expense:

Food 2,000 4,000 6,000 667 400 1,000
Housing 3,550 7,100 10,650 1,183 710 1,775

Transportation 400 800 1,200 133 80 200
Loan Fees 250 500 750 83 50 125
Personal/Misc. 2,200 4,400 6,600 733 440 1,100
TOTAL $18,300 $36,600 $54,900 $7,749 $3,700 $9,325 



ONLINE (USA OR US TERRITORY)

1 
Semester

2  
Semesters

3 
Semesters

5 week 
Module

August 
Bridge

7.5 week 
Module

Tuition (undergraduate) $8,400 $16,800 $25,200 n/a n/a $3,240  
Fees 800 1,600 2,400 n/a n/a 400
Instructional Resource 
Fee

200 400 600 n/a n/a 100

Books and Supplies 100 200 300 n/a n/a 50
Living Expense:

Food 1,500 3,000 4,500 n/a n/a 750
Housing 2,800 5,600 8,400  n/a n/a 1,400   

Transportation 250 500 750 n/a n/a 125
Loan Fees 250 500 750 n/a n/a 125
Miscellaneous 1,900 3,800 5,700 n/a n/a 950
TOTAL $16,200 $32,400 $48,600 n/a n/a $7,140 

ONLINE (INTERNATIONAL)

1 
Semester

2  
Semesters

3 
Semesters

5 week 
Module

August 
Bridge

7.5 week 
Module

Tuition (undergraduate) $3,840 $7,680 $11,520 n/a n/a $1,920

Fees 230 460 690 n/a n/a 115

Instructional Resource 
Fee

200 400 600 n/a n/a 100

Books and Supplies 100 200 300 n/a n/a 50
Living Expense:

Food 1,500 3,000 4,500 n/a n/a 750

Housing 2,800 5,600 8,400 n/a n/a 1,400

Transportation 250 500 750 n/a n/a 125
Loan Fees 0 0 0 n/a n/a 0
Miscellaneous 1,900 3,800 5,700 n/a n/a 950

TOTAL $10,820 $21,640 $32,460 n/a n/a $5,410  



 
 

 

NURSING COMMUTER STUDENT (dependent)

1 
Semester

2  
Semesters

3 
Semesters

5 week 
Module

August 
Bridge

7.5 week 
Module

Tuition (undergraduate) $9,540 $19,080 $28.620 n/a n/a n/a
Fees 1,200 2,400 3,600 n/a n/a n/a
Instructional Resource 
Fee

200 400 600 n/a n/a n/a

Books and Supplies 100 200 300 n/a n/a n/a
Living Expense:

Food 1,500 3.000 4,500 n/a n/a n/a
Housing 1,600 3,200 4,800 n/a n/a n/a

Transportation 500 1,000 1,500 n/a n/a n/a
Loan Fees 250 500 750 n/a n/a n/a
Personal/Misc. 2,200 4,400 6,600 n/a n/a n/a
TOTAL $17,090 $34,180 $51,270 n/a n/a n/a

NURSING COMMUTER STUDENT (independent)

1 
Semester

2  
Semesters

3 
Semesters

5 week 
Module

August 
Bridge

7.5 week 
Module

Tuition (undergraduate) $9,540 $19.080 $28,620 n/a n/a n/a
Fees 1,200 2,400 3,600 n/a n/a n/a
Instructional Resource 
Fee

200 400 600 n/a n/a n/a

Books and Supplies 100 200 300 n/a n/a n/a
Living Expense:

Food 1,500 3,000 4,500 n/a n/a n/a
Housing 2,800 5,600 8,400 n/a n/a n/a

Transportation 500 1,000 1,500 n/a n/a n/a
Loan Fees 250 500 750 n/a n/a n/a
Personal/Misc. 2,200 4,400 6,600 n/a n/a n/a
TOTAL $18,290 $36,580  $54,870 n/a n/a n/a

NURSING DORMITORY

1 
Semester

2  
Semesters

3 
Semesters

5 week 
Module

August 
Bridge

7.5 week 
Module

Tuition (undergraduate) $9,540 $19,080 $28,620 n/a n/a n/a
Fees 1,200 2,400 3,600 n/a n/a n/a
Instructional Resource 
Fee

200 400 600 n/a n/a n/a

Books and Supplies 100 200 300 n/a n/a n/a
Living Expense:

Food 2,000 4,000 6,000 n/a n/a n/a
Housing 3,550 7,100 10,650 n/a n/a n/a

Transportation 400 800 1,200 n/a n/a n/a
Loan Fees 250 500 750 n/a n/a n/a
Personal/Misc. 2,200 4,400 6,600 n/a n/a n/a
TOTAL 19,440 $38,880 $58,320 n/a n/a n/a



 
Graduate Cost of Attendance  I  2025-2026 

GRADUATE (COMMUTER)

1 
Semester

2 
Semesters

3 
Semesters

5 week 
Module

August 
Bridge

7.5 week 
Module

Tuition (3 classes) $8,928 $17,856 $26,784 n/a n/a n/a
Fee 800 1,600 2,400 n/a n/a n/a
Instructional 
Resource Fee

200 400 600 n/a n/a n/a

Books and Supplies 100 200 300 n/a n/a n/a
Living Expense:
    Food 1,500 3,000 4,500 n/a n/a n/a
    Housing 2,800 5,600 8,400 n/a n/a n/a
Transportation 500 1,000 1,500 n/a n/a n/a
Loan Fees 250 500 750 n/a n/a n/a
Personal/Misc. 2,200 4,400 6,600 n/a n/a n/a
TOTAL $17,278 $34,556 $51,834 n/a n/a n/a
 
 
GRADUATE (Online International)

1 
Semester

2 
Semesters

3 
Semesters

5 week 
Module

August 
Bridge

7.5 week 
Module

Tuition (3 classes) $4,284 $8,568 $12,852 n/a n/a n/a
Fee 230 460 690 n/a n/a n/a
Instructional 
Resource Fee

200 400 600 n/a n/a n/a

Books and Supplies 100 200 300 n/a n/a n/a
Living Expense:
    Food 1,500 3,000 4,500 n/a n/a n/a
    Housing 2,800 5,600 8,400 n/a n/a n/a
Transportation 300 600 900 n/a n/a n/a
Loan Fees 0 0 0 n/a n/a n/a
Personal/Misc. 1,900 3,800 5,700 n/a n/a n/a
TOTAL $11,314 $22,628 $33,942 n/a n/a n/a

 
GRADUATE (DORMITORY)

1 
Semester

2 
Semesters

3 
Semesters

5 week 
Module

August 
Bridge

7.5 week 
Module

Tuition (3 classes) $8,928 $17,856 $26,784 n/a n/a n/a
Fees 800 1,600 2,400 n/a n/a n/a
Instructional 
Resource Fee

200 400 600 n/a n/a n/a

Books and Supplies 100 200 300 n/a n/a n/a
Living Expense:
    Food 2,000 4,000 6,000 n/a n/a n/a
    Housing 4,000 8,000 12,000 n/a n/a n/a
Transportation 400 800 1,200 n/a n/a n/a
Loan Fees 250 500 750 n/a n/a n/a
Personal/Misc. 2,200 4,400 6,600 n/a n/a n/a
TOTAL $18,878 $37,756 $56,634 n/a n/a n/a



GRADUATE ONLINE (USA OR US TERRITORY)

1 
Semester

2 
Semesters

3 
Semesters

5 week 
Module

August 
Bridge

7.5 week 
Module

Tuition (3 classes) $8,928 $17,856 $26,784 n/a n/a n/a
Fee 800 1,600 2,400 n/a n/a n/a
Instructional 
Resource Fee

200 400 600 n/a n/a n/a

Books and Supplies 100 200 300 n/a n/a n/a
Living Expense:
    Food 1,500 3,000 4,500 n/a n/a n/a
    Housing 2,800 5,600 8,400 n/a n/a n/a
Transportation 250 500 750 n/a n/a n/a
Loan Fees 250 500 750 n/a n/a n/a
Personal/Misc. 1,900 3,800 5,700 n/a n/a n/a
Total $16,728 $33,456 $50,184 n/a n/a n/a

 
2ND GRADUATE DEGREE — MONROE GRADUATE

1 
Semester

2 
Semesters

3 
Semesters

5 week 
Module

August 
Bridge

7.5 week 
Module

Tuition (3 classes) $5,274 $10,548 $15,822 n/a n/a n/a
Fee 700 1,400 2,100 n/a n/a n/a
Instructional 
Resource Fee

200 400 600 n/a n/a n/a

Books and Supplies 100 200 300 n/a n/a n/a
Living Expense:
     Food 1,500 3,000 4,500 n/a n/a n/a
     Housing 2,800 5,600 8,400 n/a n/a n/a
Transportation 500 1,000 1,500 n/a n/a n/a
Loan Fees 250 500 750 n/a n/a n/a
Personal/Misc. 2,200 4,400 6,600 n/a n/a n/a
Total $13,524 $27,048 $40,572 n/a n/a n/a

 
2ND GRADUATE DEGREE — NON MONROE GRADUATE

1 
Semester

2 
Semesters

3 
Semesters

5 week 
Module

August 
Bridge

7.5 week 
Module

Tuition (3 classes) $5,670 $11,340 $17,010 n/a n/a n/a
Fee 700 1,400 2,100 n/a n/a n/a
Instructional 
Resource Fee

200 400 600 n/a n/a n/a

Books and Supplies 100 200 300 n/a n/a n/a
Living Expense:
     Food 1,500 3,000 4,500 n/a n/a n/a
     Housing 2,800 5,600 8,400 n/a n/a n/a
Transportation 500 1,000 1,500 n/a n/a n/a
Loan Fees 250 500 750 n/a n/a n/a
Personal/Misc. 2,200 4,400 6,600 n/a n/a n/a
Total $13,920 $27,840 $41,760 n/a n/a n/a



Part-time Budgets: Adjust tuition and fees to actual.     

Adjustments to COA are determined student by student, based on documented expenses (i.e. child care, 
transportation, housing, computer, loan fee, etc.) in excess of the standard allowance. 

Culinary, Baking & Pastry: Additional $175 program fee per semester. 

Education: Additional $100 program fee per semester. 

Diagnostic Medical Sonography: Additional $760 program fee per semester. 

Surgical Technology: Additional $325 program fee per semester. 

Online 7.5 module classes are at a lower tuition for students coded DL. 


